
 
 

 
 
Mark Luszcz, P.E., PTOE 

Deputy Director Operations & Support 
Delaware Department of Transportation 
800 S. Bay Road 
Dover, DE 19901 
(302) 760-2356 
Mark.Luszcz@delaware.gov 
 

 RE:  In the Matter of Delaware Department of Transportation  
 Consent Agreement and Final Order, EPA Docket No. CWA-03-2024-0003 
 
Dear Mr. Luszcz: 

 
Enclosed please find a filed copy of the Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO), EPA Docket No. 
CWA-03-2024-0003, which has been signed by the Regional Judicial Officer, EPA R3, and filed with the 
Regional Hearing Clerk on __________.  The CAFO is considered effective thirty days after being filed 
with the Regional Hearing Clerk.   
 
Should you have any questions, please contact Manuel Ronquillo, Senior Assistant Regional Counsel at 
ronquillo.manuel@epa.gov, or at (215) 814-2660.  
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.  
 
 
 

                                                                       . 
Bevin Esposito 
Regional Hearing Clerk 
EPA Region 3 

 
 
cc:   Manuel Ronquillo, EPA (ronquillo.manuel@epa.gov)  
 Chuck Schadel, EPA (schadel.chuck@epa.gov)  

Stephen Wright, DelDOT (stephen.wright@delaware.gov) 
Mr. John Caruano (John.Caruano@delaware.gov) 
Bonnie Arvay, DNREC (bonnie.arvay@delaware.gov) 
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